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VIA HAND DELIVERY *
Mr. Sidney L. Strickland, Jr. - :E
Secretary I AN
Interstate Commerce Commission O
12th Street and Constitution Avenue, N.W. 78’5

Dear Mr. Strickland:

Enclosed for recordation pursuant to the provisions of 49
U.S.C. Section 11303(a) are four original counterparts of a
Quitclaim Bill.-of Sale dated May 28, 1992, a secondary document, as
defined in the Commission’s Rules for the Recordation of Documents,
49 C.F.R. Section 1177.

% Washington, D.C. 20423 - /(ﬂ
Re: Lease Intended for Security Dated
March 5, 1990, Between Southern Pacific
Transportation Company, as Lessee, and First
Interstate Bank of California, as Agent

The primary document to which this is connected is recorded
under Recordation No. 16785.

The names and addresses of the parties to the enclosed
document are as follows:

Agent: First Interstate Bank of California
345 California Street
San Francisco, California 94104

Lessors: The Institutions Listed on Schedule I hereto
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Mr. Sidney L. Strickland, Jr.
September 28, 1992

Page Two
Buyer/
Lessee/
Sublessor: Southern Pacific Transportation Company
Southern Pacific Building
One Market Plaza
San Francisco, California 94105
Sublessee: St. Louis Southwestern Railway Company

Southern Pacific Building
One Market Plaza
San Francisco, California 94105

A description of the railroad equipment covered by the

foregoing Quitclaim Bill of Sale is set forth in Exhibit A attached
thereto.

A fee of $16 is enclosed. Please return the photocopy
evidencing the recordation data thereon to the undersigned.

A short summary of the enclosed document to appear in the
Commission’s index is:

Quitclaim Bill of Sale dated May 28, 1992, executed by
First Interstate Bank of California, under the Lease
Intended as Security dated as of March 5, 1990.

Very truly yours,

e
A4,
Gary ALl Laakso

Enclosures
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Schedule 1

Principal National Life Insurance Company
711 High Street
Des Moines, Iowa 50392-0800

Principal Mutual Life Insurance Company
711 High Street
Des Moines, Iowa 50392-0800

The Mutual Benefit Life Insurance Company
520 Broad Street
Newark, New Jersey 07102

Modern Woodmen of America
Mississippi River at 17th Street

Rock Island, Illinois 61201-8779

General American Life Insurance Company
P. O. Box 396
St. Louis, Missouri 63166

American Mutual Life Insurance Company
418 6th Avenue

Liberty Building

Des Moines, Iowa 50307

Pan-American Life Insurance Company
Pan-American Life Center

601 Poydras Street

New Orleans, Louisiana 70130

Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada
One Sun Life Executive Park
Wellesley Hills, Massachusetts 02181

Central Life Assurance Company
611 Fifth Avenue
Des Moines, Iowa 50309

CUNA Mutual Insurance Society (Century Investment

Management Company)
CUNA Mutual Insurance Group
Securities Management Department
P. O. Box 2970
Madison, Wisconsin 53701

Century Life of America

CUNA Mutual Insurance Group
5910 Mineral Point Road

P. O. Box 2970

Madison, Wisconsin 53701-0391
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Household Commercial of California, Inc.

Household Commercial Financial Services,
2700 Sanders Road

Prospect Heights, Illinois 60070

Household Bank, f.s.b.

Household Commercial Financial Services,
2700 Sanders Road
Prospect Heights, Illinois 60070
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CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT
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{ State of @w&ﬂ,« M On this the ﬁL’ﬁday of )V‘W,L 19.22 before me,
y Ss NORMITA M. CIRIA-CRUZ
County of bt Tronr—s & }
the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared
R4, RUELOS

& personally known to me
[J proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) who executed the within instrument as

# HORMITA Y mmwm‘“z ASS!STAN ! JESIDE or on behalf of the corporation therein
: mmms.“mm named, and acknowledged to me that the corporation executed it
L NSERS T My Comm Expires Ju:?ri(gfqggz d WITNESS my hand and official seal
Y F e T E L TR s TREL

N
Y

Notary’s Signature

ATTENTION NOTARY: Although the information requested below is OPTIONAL, it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this certificate to another document

Title or Type of Document Ll el [o L oy Sele

THIS CERTIFICATE
_"%’?L EED SEFGACAEEIQ Number of Pages / Date of Document ___J_ 2§ “7 2+
DESCRIBED AT RIGHT Signer(s) Other Than Named Above W 0Zhn “7’»«“4
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©1932 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION - 8236 Remmat Ave - Canoga Park, Ca 81304-7184




For valuable consideration, FIRST INTERSTATE BANK OF CALIFORNIA, as Agent (hereinafter called "Agent") does hereby sell
to SOUTHERN PACIFIC TRANSPORTATION COMPANY (hereinafter called "Buyer”) all of Agent's right, title, and interest in and to the

QUITCLAIM BILL OF SALE

personal property described below (the "Equipment”)

SP
SP
SP

OF, OR AS TO THE QUALITY OF THE MATERIAL OR WORKMANSHIP IN, THE EQUIPMENT, OR ANY OTHER REPRESENTATION
OR WARRANTY WHATSOEVER. By acceptance of said Equipment transferred hereunder, Buyer agrees to pay all sales and use

1726

1891
228505
228509
228512
228519
228520
228534
228537
228538
228545
228548
228549
228550
228552
242109
242746
341188
354438
354444
354483
354512
354528
354605
354640

sP
SP
SP

507724
354839
354881
354888
354889
354912
354951
354956
354958
354969
355007
483324
463513
463659
463786
463947
465186
507724
507742
507746
507758
507763
507770
507783
508016

SP
SP

508034
508167
508191
508254
508289
508307
508334
508372
508376
508707
508723
508742
509378
508402
509405
509447
509494
509497
509502
509553
509617
509618
509631
509657
509670

SP
SP
sP
SP
SP
SP

509678
564113
564126
564264
564345
564391
564409
564461
564485
564511
564538
564546
564598
564629
564659
564695
564903
564988
565064
565095
565132
565344
565377
565382
565498

SP 565501
SP 599819
SP 599836
SP 605451
SP 605465
SP 605466
SP 605507
SP 627711
SP 654825
SP 654835
SP 654845
SP 674998
SP 676593
SP 676616
SP 676623
SP 676830
SP 676705
SP 676721
SP 690223
SP 693457
SP 693485
SP 693590
SP 693664
SP 693770
SP 693811

e LT

SEP 29 19820, ph M

PR eTATE P3anG0E CONkiSSiON

SP 693819
SP 693889
SP 693965
SP 694007
SP 694115
SP 694201
SP 695395
SP 695439
SP 696352
SP 696422
SP 698216
SP 698252
SP 698321
SP 698346
SP 698363
SP 698372
SP 698408
SP 698453
SP 698478
SP 698618
SP 698657
SP 699173
SSW 23000
SSwW 23018
SSW 23029

SSw
SSw
SsSw
SSw
SSw
SSwW
SSw
SSwW
SSw
SSW
SSw
SSw
SSw
SSw
SSw
SsSw
SsSwW
Ssw
SSwW

23033
23048
25645
25673
25722
25748
25817
28224
28476
28485
29153
57009
57061
57341
57483
57496
63731
85219
85282

Said Equipment is sold on an "as-is, where-is” basis, without any covenent or warranty expressed or implied, of any nature
whatsoever except, the Agent covenents and warrants that said Equipment is free of all liens and encumbrances created by the

Agent. THE WARRANTY IN THIS PARAGRAPH IS EXCLUSIVE AND IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES OF AGENT, WHETHER
WRITTEN, ORAL OR IMPLIED, AND AGENT SHALL NOT BY VIRTUE OF HAVING SOLD THE EQUIPMENT HEREWITH, BE
DEEMED TO MAKE ANY REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY AS TO THE MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS, DESIGN, OR CONDITION

taxes heretofore assessed or levied against said Equipment.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the Equipment unto the Buyer, its successors and assigns, for its and their own use, forever.

22

ESS WHEREOE T A

day of

s caused this Quitclaim Bill of Sale to be executed on its behalf on this

., 1992,

FIRST INTERSTATE BANK OF CALIFORNIA
As Agent under a Lease Intended as
Security dated as of March 5, 1990

By:

Title

ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT
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